VIoIONS

We would ask you to consider the following points when visiting . . . . ha”' & bea uty

Visions Hair & Beauty Salon:

e We offer a professional service within a training environment.
e All students work under the supervision of a qualified lecturer.

 We make a reduced charge for treatments as our students are
working towards their qualifications.

e Certain treatments may only be offered at any one time due to
the scheduling of training sessions.

e Treatment times and availability may vary.

e Our students aim to keep to appointment times but may
occasionally run late. We ask for your understanding with this.

e On rare occasions sessions may need to be cancelled and, if so,
the College will make every effort to notify you in advance and
rearrange alternative appointments.

 We require at least 24 hours' notice if an appointment is to be
cancelled, or we regret we will need to make a charge of 50%
of the appointment fee.

Skin Testing

To comply with health and safey regulations, skin testing is
required at least 48 hours prior to treatment. Without a skin test,
the following treatments can not be carried out:

e Eyelash and Eyebrow Tinting.

o All Permanent Hair Colour

All persons under the age of 16 must have written permission
from their parent or guardian for any treatment.

Telephone 01481 749944 . . . .
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BEAUTY TREATMENTS

Face
Facial
Make-up Application

Facial Electrical

Ultra-Derm - Deep Cleansing
Ultra-Visage - Lifting

Faradic (EMS) - Firming

Vacuum Suction - Detoxifying
Microdermabrasion - Resurfacing

Eyes
Eyelash & Eyebrow Tinting
Eyebrow Shape

Hands & Feet
Manicure
Pedicure
Re-Varnish

Additional Treatments

Luxury Paraffin Wax

Luxury Mask & Heat Envelopment
Luxury Warm Oil - Soak & Massage

Body Electrical

Faradic - Firming Treatment

Vacuum Suction - Detoxifying Treatment
Galvanic - Anti Cellulite Treatment
Micro-Current - Lifting Treatment

Massage

Full Body Massage

Back, Neck & Shoulder Massage
Indian Head Massage

Hair Removal
Waxing

Half Leg Wax
Full Leg Wax

£15.00
£5.00

£23.00
£25.00
£23.00
£23.00
£30.00

£10.00
£3.00

£12.00
£14.00
£3.50

£3.00
£2.00
£1.00

£10.00
£10.00
£10.00
£10.00

£15.00
£10.00
£8.00

£10.00
£13.00

Full Leg Wax (including Bikini Line) £15.00
Bikini Line £4.50
Under Arm Wax £4.50
Lip Wax £4.50
Chin Wax £4.50
Lip & Chin Wax £7.00
Eyebrow Wax £4.50
Lip, Chin & Eyebrow Wax £10.00
Intimate Wax £7.00
Tweezer Method

Eyebrow Shape £3.00
HAIRDRESSING TREATMENTS

Cutting

Dry Cut (men only) £5.50
Wet Cut £7.00
Cut & Blow Dry £12.00
Cut & Set £12.00
Finish

Shampoo & Set £5.50
Shampoo & Blow Dry £5.50
Long Hair Styling From £10.00
Colouring (not including Cut & Finish)

Full Head Tint from £24.00
Root Re-Touch £15.50
Highlights (Capped) £16.50
Highlights/Lowlights (Full Head Meche) from £35.50
Highlights/Lowlights (T-Section Meche) from £22.00
Highlights/Lowlights (Half Head) £27.50
Semi-Permanent Colour - Colour Fresh £9.00
Quasi Colour - Colour Touch £18.00
Toner £4.50
Individual Meche (Slice) £1.50
Pen Meche from £5.50

Olaplex with Colour

additional £20.00

Perming (including Cut & Finish)

Perm £20.00
Perm (long hair) from £30.00
Treatments

Conditioning Treatment/Mask from £3.50
Olaplex Treatment £20.00
ADVANCED STUDENTS

Cutand Finish £18.00
Shampoo & Set £9.00
Shampoo & Blow Dry £9.00
Long Hair Styling £15.00
Full Head Permanent Colour £30.00
Root Retouch £20.00
Highlights/Lowlights Full Head Meche/Slices £38.00
Highlights/Lowlights T-Section £27.00
Highlights/Lowlights Half Head £30.00
Individual Weaves/Slices POA
Babylights additional £5.00
Quasi Colour £20.00
Semi Colour/Toner £6.00
Colour Correction POA
Balayage £30

Colour Treatments do not include Cut & Finish
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