INFORMATION FOR CLIENTS

We would ask you to consider the following points when visiting Visions Hair & Beauty Salon:

- We offer a professional service within a training environment.
- All students work under the supervision of a qualified lecturer.
- We make a reduced charge for treatments as our students are working towards their qualifications.
- Certain treatments may only be offered at any one time due to the scheduling of training sessions.
- Treatment times and availability may vary.
- Our students aim to keep to appointment times but may occasionally run late. We ask for your understanding with this.
- On rare occasions sessions may need to be cancelled and, if so, the College will make every effort to notify you in advance and rearrange alternative appointments.
- We require at least 24 hours' notice if an appointment is to be cancelled, or we regret we will need to make a charge of 50% of the appointment fee.

Skin Testing

To comply with health and safey regulations, skin testing is required at least 48 hours prior to treatment. Without a skin test, the following treatments can not be carried out:

- Eyelash and Eyebrow Tinting.
- All Permanent Hair Colour

All persons under the age of 16 must have written permission from their parent or quardian for any treatment.









Telephone 01481 749944 Email salon@gcfe.net

Guernsey College of Further Education Les Ozouets • St Peter Port • Guernsey



BEAUTY TREATMENTS

Face	
Facial	£15.00
Make-up Application	£5.00
Facial Electrical	
Ultra-Derm - Deep Cleansing	£23.00
Ultra-Visage - Lifting	£25.00
Faradic (EMS) - Firming	£23.00
Vacuum Suction - Detoxifying	£23.00
Microdermabrasion - Resurfacing	£30.00
Eyes	
Eyelash & Eyebrow Tinting	£10.00
Eyebrow Shape	£3.00
Usuada O Fasa	
Hands & Feet Manicure	£12.00
Pedicure	£14.00
Re-Varnish	£3.50
Additional Treatments	
Luxury Paraffin Wax	£3.00
Luxury Mask & Heat Envelopment Luxury Warm Oil - Soak & Massage	£2.00 £1.00
Luxury Warm On - Soak & Massage	11.00
Body E <mark>lectrical</mark>	
Faradic - Firming Treatment	£10.00
Vacuum Suction - Detoxifying Treatment	£10.00
Galvanic - Anti Cellulite Treatment	£10.00 £10.00
Micro-Current - Lifting Treatment	I 10.00
Massage	
Full Body Massage	£15.00
Back, Neck & Shoulder Massage	£10.00
Indian Head Massage	£8.00
Hair Removal	
Waxing	C10.00
Half Leg Wax Full Leg Wax	£10.00 £13.00
I all Log wan	113.00

Full Leg Wax (including Bikini Line)	£15.00
Bikini Line	£4.50
Under Arm Wax	£4.50
Lip Wax	£4.50
Chin Wax	£4.50
Lip & Chin Wax	£7.00
Eyebrow Wax	£4.50
Lip, Chin & Eyebrow Wax	£10.00
Intimate Wax	£7.00
Tweezer Method	
Eyebrow Shape	£3.00

HAIRDRESSING TREATMENTS

Cutting	
Dry Cut (men only)	£5.50
Wet Cut	£7.00
Cut & Blow Dry	£12.00
Cut & Set	£12.00
Finish	
Shampoo & Set	£5.50
Shampoo & Blow Dry	£5.50
Long Hair Styling	From £10.00
Colouring (not including Cut & Finish)	
Full Head Tint	from £24.00
Root Re-Touch	£15.50
Highlights (Capped)	£16.50
Highlights/Lowlights (Full Head Meche)	from £35.50
Highlights/Lowlights (T-Section Meche)	from £22.00
Highlights/Lowlights (Half Head)	£27.50
Semi-Permanent Colour - Colour Fresh	£9.00
Quasi Colour - Colour Touch	£18.00
Toner	£4.50
Individual Meche (Slice)	£1.50
Pen Meche	from £5.50
Olaplex with Colour	additional £20.00

Perming (including Cut & Finish)	
Perm	£20.00
Perm (long hair)	from £30.00
•	
Treatments	
Conditioning Treatment/Mask	from £3.50
Olaplex Treatment	f20.00

ADVANCED STUDENTS

Cut and Finish		£18.00
Shampoo & Set		£9.00
Shampoo & Blow Dry		£9.00
Long Hair Styling	£15.00	
Full Head Permanent	Colour	£30.00
Root Retouch		£20.00
Highlights/Lowlights I	Full Head Meche/Slices	£38.00
Highlights/Lowlights 1	T-Section	£27.00
Highlights/Lowlights I	Half Head	£30.00
Individual Weaves/Sli	ces	POA
Babylights		additional £5.00
Quasi Colour		£20.00
Semi Colour/Toner		£6.00
Colour Correction		POA
Balayage		£30

Colour Treatments do not include Cut & Finish



Telephone 01481 749944 Email salon@gcfe.net

Guernsey College of Further Education Les Ozouets ◆ St Peter Port ◆ Guernsey GY1 2UB